40.00 120566

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bernd Schwank	03/13/2008
Samer Hassan	03/17/2008
Fariborz Farshad	03/18/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schwank Ltd.
Street Address:	5285 Bradco Blvd.
City:	Mississauga, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4W 2A6

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12056619

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)647-5210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-647-6000
Email: docket@patlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Allen M. Krass
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7021

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MBT-20002/03

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allen M. Krass

Total Attachments: 2

500515673

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020812 FRAME: 0972

=OP \$40.00

WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BERND SCHWANK, (hereinafter referred to as "SCHWANK"), of Bremerhavener Str. 43, 50735, Cologne, Germany; SAMER HASSAN, (hereinafter referred to as "HASSAN"), of 5549 Whistler Crescent, Mississauga, Ontario L4Z 3R5, and FARIBORZ FARSHAD, (hereinafter referred to as "FARSHAD"), of 9 Pindar Crescent, Toronto, Ontario M2J 3L3, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled

PITOT TUBE PRESSURE SENSOR FOR RADIANT TUBE HEATER as fully described and claimed in a US application executed March 13, 2008

AND WHEREAS **SCHWANK LTD.**, (hereinafter referred to as "SCHWANK LTD."), a company incorporated in the Province of Ontarlo, whose full post office address is 5285 Bradco Blvd., Mississauga, Ontarlo L4W 2A6, Canada, have acquired from SCHWANK, HASSAN and FARSHAD, all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States of America and all other countries worldwide, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SCHWANK, HASSAN and FARSHAD, confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto SCHWANK LTD., its successors and assigns, all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries worldwide, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be obtained for said Invention.

AND SCHWANK, HASSAN and FARSHAD hereby request that any and all Letters Patent for said invention be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

SIGNED at COLOGNE, GERMANY, this 13th day of March, 2008.

BERND SCHWANK

SIGNED at MISSISSAUGA , CANADA, this 17th day of March, 2008.

SAMER HASSAN

SIGNED at MISSISSAUGA, CANADA, this 18th day of Morch, 2008.

FARIBORZ FARSHAD

PATENT REEL: 020812 FRAME: 0973

CERTIFICATE OF EXECUTION
I, Dor's SCHUEZ
Name of Witness whose full post office address is
They will be a shown as the Color of the Col
Brewerhavewastv. 43 D-50785/CCLN Address of Witness
do declare and certify that I was personally present and did see BERND SCHWANK who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above Assignment, duly sign and execute same. Signature of Witness
CERTIFICATE OF EXECUTION
1. Bethy Quino
Whose full post office address is
3001 Hawey Crescent Mississanga-OWT L5L 4W2
do declare and certify that I was personally present and did see SAMER HASSAN who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above Assignment, duly sign and execute same. Blude Signature of Witness
CERTIFICATE OF EXECUTION
I, Retree Condon
Name of Witness whose full post office address is
305 - 2101 Istington Ave Etal On Map 3R) Address of Witness
do declare and certify that I was personally present and did see FARIBORZ FARSHAD who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above Assignment, duly sign and execute same. Signature of Witness
אוטומנעופ טי אינוופק

RECORDED: 04/16/2008

PATENT REEL: 020812 FRAME: 0974